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This week’s focus:   Football Match – Penponds 
School vs Kehelland School 
Penponds School played a football match against 
Kehelland School on Friday 15th March.  We played 
well as a team and were very dominant in the game.  
Unfortunately, Kehelland scored first which meant we 
played catch up.  Jake scored to make it 1-1 then Kehelland scored to make it 2-1.  
We didn’t think we would score again but Ben did so in the last few seconds.  The 
game finished 2-2.  Player of the Match was Jake.  The team included Alex, Thomas, 
William, Morely, Jayden, Amy, Gina, Lloyd, Ben, Jake and Piran.  Thanks to all the 
supporters who came and watched the match.  By Alex and Piran 
 
School Uniform 
School Uniform prices are due to increase after the Easter holidays from 23rd April as 
our supplier has increased costs.  If you wish to purchase any items in stock at the 
current prices please come and see Mrs Wood in the office. 

 
Prices from 23rd April 
 

 
 
Reminder - Breakfast Club and Nessy  
Just to remind parents that Breakfast Club starts at 8am and children should not be 
dropped off before that time.   Nessy starts at 8.45am from Monday to Thursday 
only.  Please do not drop your children off early as there will be no staff available to 
look after them.    
 

Dates for your diary: 
……………………………………. 
Monday 25th March – 
CANCELLED – Football Club 
after school 
Monday 25th March – 
CANCELLED – RMAT Dance 
Rehearsal in the hall 
Tuesday 26th March – RMAT 
Gala Performance at The 
Regal Theatre, Redruth 
Wednesday 27th March 
CANCELLED – Netball Match 
Penponds v Gwinear 
…………………………………… 
Monday 1st April 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
Tuesday 2nd April  
Bling your ride day  
Tuesday 2nd April 
Y6 SAT’s Meeting 
Tuesday 2nd April 
Easter Experience at 
Penponds Church (Carn 
Brea class – am; Godolphin 
– pm) 
Wednesday 3rd April  
Easter Experience at 
Penponds Church 
(Trencrom Class – pm) 
Thursday 4th April –  
Easter Experience at 
Penponds Church 
(Tregonning Class – am) 
 
Thursday 4th April – Last 
Day for children 
Friday 5th April – INSET day  
– no children in school 
…………………………………….. 
Tuesday 23rd April – First 
day back for children 
Thursday 25th April – Beach 
Safety talk in the Hall – KS2 
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Wednesday 20th March – Dr Bike  
On Wednesday Dr Bike from Sustrans visited the school to check our bikes and 
scooters. Mr Davies works for Sustrans the national charity that promotes active 
travel and more environmentally friendly forms of transport as part of our commute 
to school and work. Now all of our bikes and scooters have been checked and fixed 
we can all try to leave the car at home and get fitter by choosing to cycle, walk and 
scoot to school. Look out for further news about the ‘Big Pedal’ competition and 
‘Bling your Bike Day’ in the last week of term. We will look forward to seeing the bike 
shed full of bikes and scooters next week! 

 

 
 

Friday 26th April – Pasty Day 
– pasties for school lunch to 
celebrate Trevithick Day 
Saturday 27th April – 
Trevithick Day, Camborne 
…………………………………….. 
Monday 29th April 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
Tuesday 30th April – Class 3 
swimming (morning 
session) replacing lesson on 
21st January. 
…………………………………….. 
Monday 6th May – Bank 
Holiday 
…………………………………… 
Monday 13th May 
NEXUS Maths Masterclass 
8.55am 
13th-17th May – SAT’s week 
for Year 6 - Breakfast at 
8.15am 
21st- 24th May – SAT’s week 
for KS1 
Thursday 23rd May – Class 
groups, Sports Groups and 
Year 6 
……………………………………… 
Monday 27th May – Friday 
31st May – Half-term 
holiday 
…………………………………….. 
3rd-5th June – Trencrom 
Class - Camp at Eden Project 
Thursday 6th June – Pasty 
Making – Y5/6 
…………………………………….. 
2nd-4th July – RMAT London 
Trip – Tregonning Class 
……………………………………. 
Friday 12th July  – Penponds 
Family Festival 
…………………………………….. 
15th-19th July – Work 
Experience Students in 
school 
15th and 16th July – 
Transition Days for Year 6 at 
CSIA 
…………………………………….. 
Wednesday 24th July – last 
day for children 
……………………………………. 
Thursday 25th July – INSET 
Day 



Thursday 21st March – Down’s Syndrome Day – Everyone enjoyed wearing odd 
socks to celebrate our differences and raise awareness. 

 
Rainbow MAT Evening of Song and Dance – Tuesday 26th March starting at 6.30pm 
 
Some key points to remind parents of children from Trencrom and Tregonning class 
who are taking part in the show: 

 The children will need a packed lunch and drink on Tuesday for the 
rehearsal in the Regal. 

 On Tuesday the children can come into school wearing their dance clothes 
for the show (black leggings/tracksuit bottoms/trainers and a top). 

 I will provide them with a T shirt once we get to the Regal. 

 Drop off will be in the car park behind the Regal at 5.45pm. Please do not 
park in this car park – use New Cut behind Wilkos. 

 Pick up will be in the car park behind the Regal at 7.45pm. 

……………………………………. 
First day back for children: 
 
Thursday 5th September 
2019 
 
INSET DAYS 2019/2010 
 
Wed 4th September 2019 
Mon 6th January 2020 
Fri 12th June 2020 
Mon 15th June 2020 
Thu 23rd July 2020 
 
 
Attendance and Awards for 
this week: 
 
Attendance: 
 
Carn Brea: 98.42% 
Godolphin: 
Y1 – 99.41% 
Y2 – 98.89% 
Trencrom – 96% 
Tregonning  - 96.15% 
 
Attendance Trophy 
Godolphin Class – Year 1 
 
Awards: 
 
Top Table: Alice, Griffin, 
Joshua, Hermione 
Carn Brea: Zara, Sebastian, 
Emily 
Godolphin: Y1 – Toby, 
Ethan, Piran,  
Y2 – Isla, Freya, Brindley 
Trencrom – Eloise, Alex, 
Harry 
Headteacher – Ruby, Alex C, 
Ben H, Chloe, Eadie, Holly, 
Emily Q, Fleur,  
Maths – Brody, Oliver, 
Jessica R, Alfie M 
Rainbow MAT Science Day 
shoe box racer for the 
furthest distance travelled – 
Maddy and Lemmy 
 
Quote of the week:   
Try to be a rainbow in 
someone’s cloud.  
Maya Angelou 
 



 
 
 
 



Please see new lunch menu for the Summer Term. 

 



 



 

 
 



 
 

  



  



  



  



  



  



 



 

 


